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"Urganch sharob" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision obwee cobpaHue
Jata yTBepXxaeHns otyeTa 19.07.2019
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Urganch sharob" aksiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: "Urganch sharob" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: UGSR, UGSRP
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: Xope3mckas obnacTb, r. Yprenu,

yn.CaHoatuunap, oom 417-A

Postal address: Xopeamckas obnactb, r. YpreHu,
yn.CaHoartuunap, oom 417-A

E-mail address: info@urganch-sharob.uz
(mailto:info@urganch-sharob.uz)

Official Website: www.urganchsharob.uz (https://
www.urganchsharob.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKHWE PEKBU3UTDI

HavnmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero 6aHka: ATB "Y3caHoaTtkypunuwbaHk" Xopasm
BUNOAT domunnanu

Current account: 20210000300194178001
MFI: 853
4 PETrMCTPAUUNOHHbLIE " VOEHTUDOPUKALIMOHHBIE HOMEPA

NPUCBOEHHbIE PETUCTPUPYIOLLMM OPraHOM: 163



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHOM rocynapCcTBEHHOM 200408363
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

npuceBoeHHble opraHamu I'OCV.IJ,apCTBeHHOFI CTaTUCTUKHU

K®dC: 144
OKTO: 5588386
OKOHX: 18143

COATO: 1733401

Moka3aTenu oHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOr0 COCTOSIHMS AMUTEHTa
Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 5,1
Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 0,05
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,2
KoadppmumeHT 06HOBNEHUS OCHOBHBIX (poHAoB 15

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 2,5
funds:

O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0X040B MO LeHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 16

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 2,67
value of one stock)

On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:) 60

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face 10
value of one stock)

MUmerlowasicst 3a00/1XKEeHHOCTb MO BbiMlate AOX0A0B MO LLEeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 78081410
the reporting period (in soums))

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 319744000
previous periods (in soums))



On priviliged shares (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the previous period (in soums))

2824960

N3mMeHeHus B cocTaBe Habno aaTenbLHOro CoBera, PEeBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN NN
UCNOJNTHUTENIbHOI O opraHa

narta nara d.N.0.

NPUHATUS BCTYMN/IEHNS

pelweHus K

06513aHHOCTSIM

15.03.2019  15.03.2019  Myxammanuves
YkTam
LWapudposmny

15.03.2019 15.03.2019  Pyctamos
BaxTtnép
PaswaHoBuny

15.03.2019 15.03.2019  Xymaes Capnop
HypmaxmaToBuy

15.03.2019 15.03.2019  Koampos
Abaypacyn
Xanumosuny

19.07.2019 19.07.2019  Ypanos
OPKMHXOH
KyHrupboesuy

19.07.2019 19.07.2019  Typabekos
Oinbek Y nyrbek

yfnm

N36paH
(HasHaueH) /

ﬂpVIHFIBLIJVIVI BblBedeH N3

JonxHocTb OpraH
3MUTEHTA,
peleHne

YneH oblee

HabnogaTenbHorocobpaHue

coseTa

YneH obuee

HabnopaTenbHorocobpaHue

coBseTta

UneH obliee

HabntogaTtenbHorocobpaHme

coseTa

YneH oblee

PEBU3VNOHHOW cobpaHne

KoMumceum

UneH obliee

HabnopaTenbHorocobpaHue
coseTa

UneH obwee
HabntogaTtenbHorocobpaHve
coseTa

cocTtasa
(yBoneH
nucTeveHve
cpoka
NOSIHOMOYUA)

BblBELEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBoneH)

BblBEOEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBoneH)

BblBEOEH U3
cocTasa
(yBoneH)

BblBELEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBoneH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)



19.07.2019  19.07.2019  Hasapos YneH obuwee N36paH
XaxoHrup HabnogaTenbHoOrocobpaHve (HasHaueH)
BaxpamoBuy coBeTa
19.07.2019 19.07.2019  TynsraHos UneH obwee N3bpaH
Waskat HabntopatenbHorocobpaHve (HasHa4eH)
AbuaxaHoBuy coseTa
19.07.2019 19.07.2019  PaxumoB UneH obwee N36paH
Wyxpart HabnopgaTenbHorocobpaHne (HasHayeH)
Paxanosuny coseta
19.07.2019  19.07.2019  Mawapwunos YneH obwee N36paH
PaswaH PEBU3NOHHOWA cobpaHue (HasHayeH)
XymaHasapoBny  KoMmuccum
19.07.2019 19.07.2019  Cadpapboes UneH obwee N36paH
MyHmncbek PEBU3VNOHHOM cobpaHue (HasHayeH)
LWaskaToBuny KOMUccum
19.07.2019 19.07.2019  Wbparmmosa YneH obwee N3bpaH
Hoawnpa PEBU3NOHHON cobpaHne (HasHaueH)
Kommcemm
30.05.2018 30.05.2018  ApTtukos Atabain YneH obwee BbiBEOEH U3
NCMNONHUTENbHOro cobpaHne cocTtasa
opraHa (yBONEH)
30.05.2018 30.05.2018 Mawapwunos YneH obwee BblBEEH 13
AxmapXoH NCMONHUTENbHOrO cobpaHne cocTaea
opraHa (yBOnEH)
30.05.2018 30.05.2018 Canaes YneH obuee BbiBELEH U3
Xawpynno NCMONHUTENbHOrO cobpaHne cocTasa
opraHa (yBoneH)
30.05.2018 30.05.2018 ATtamypatos UneH obuwee BblBEOEH U3
Pyctam MCMONHUTENbHOrO cobpaHne cocTasa
opraHa (yBoneH)
19.07.2019 19.07.2019  KeHxaeB Mpencepaten  obuwee N3b6paH
Y nyréex NCMONHUTENBHOTO cobpaHne (HasHayeH)
opraHa
9 OCHOBHbIE CBeAEHUS O A0MNOJNTHUTENBbHO BbiNYLLEHHbIX LLeHHbIX 6yMarax (3anonHsercs,

eCc/Zin B OTYETHOM nepuoge ocywiecTBnsNiCcA BbiNyCK UEHHbIX 6ymar)

OpraH, I'Ipl/lHFlBlJJI/II7I peweHne o Bbinycke

HabniogaTtenbHblli coBeT



10

11

[aTa v Homep rocyaapCTBEHHOM permcTpaumm

KonnyecTtBo ueHHbIx 6ymar (wT.) n 06bem

Bbiycka (CyMm)

Cnocob pasmeleHns LeHHbIx bymar

Cpoku pasmelleHus
Jarta Hayana

Jlata okoH4YaHus

3aKpbITOE pa3MmelleHne

B Te4yeHne OogHOoro roga

11.12.2018

11.12.2019

Information on the important facts for the year

HanmeHoBaHue CylecTBEHHOr0
akTa

PeweHns, MNPUHATbIE BbICLWWNM
OopraHoM ynpaBsneHuns asMnuTeHTa

3ameHeHne B cocTase
HabnogaTenbHOro coBeTa,
PEBU3NOHHON KOMUCCUN NN
NCNONIHNTENBHOMO OpraHa

MonyyeHve kpeauTa B pasmepe,
npesblwatowem 50 NpoueHToB
YyCTaBHOro Kkanurtana

lMonyyeHue kpeonTa B pasmepe,
npesblwarwem 50 NpoLUeHToB
yCTaBHOro Kkanutana

[MonyyeHune KpeamTa B pasmepe,
npesbiwatowem 50 NpoLeHToB
ycTaBHOro kanurana

Bbinyck LeHHbIx 6ymar

Ne
CYWeCTBEHHOro
doakTa

15

15

15

25

Balance sheet

HaTta
HacTynneHus
CYLWEeCTBEHHOro
dakTa

30 masa 2018 .

30 masa 2018 .

9 anpensa 2018

21 man 2018

06 ntoHb 2018

04 nekabpb
2018

11.12.2018 nnn, RU210N0007T2

2480252 wryk, 1488151200 cym

Jarta
ny6nukauum
CYLLECTBEHHOTO
thakTa

1 nons 2018

30 mas 2018

10 anpens
2018

22 mas 2018

6 nioHs 2018

13 nekabps
2018



HanmeHoBaHWe nokasatens

l. Long-term assets

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Koa cTp.

ASSETS

000

010

011

012

000

020

021

022

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

111

Ha Havyano
OT4YeTHOro
nepvona

10720871.00

5812787.00

4908084.00

192210.00

147361.00

44849.00

1103332.00

37664.00

415373.00

650295.00

1669651.00

Ha koHel,
OT4YEeTHOro
nepvona

16020328.00

6757224.00

9263104.00

192210.00

185803.00

6407.00

354622.00

37664.00

316958.00

5591088.00



Long-term deferred expenses (0950, 120

0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

130

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170 140

+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

150

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 160

2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240

170

180

190

200

210

+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions

(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

211

220

230

240

250

Advances to suppliers and contractors 260

(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

270

280

7725916.00

10263489.00

3448241.00

2966697.00

3848551.00

4880290.00

3716528.00

5883.00

930135.00

34387.00

15215221.00

11171871.00

6106720.00

3985062.00

1080089.00

8481793.00

7171692.00

5636.00

625459.00

282353.00

16046.00



Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360),
including:

Cash on hand (5000)
Cash on settlement account (5100)
Cash in foreign currency (5200)

Other cash and cash equivalents
(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800)
Other current assets (5900)

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130
+390)

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

390

400

LIABILITIES

193357.00

4667032.00

3842062.00

815085.00

9885.00

19810811.00

27536727.00

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300)
Additional paid-in capital (8400)
Reserve capital (8500)
Treasury stock (8600)

Retained earnings (uncovered loss)
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800)

Reserves for future expenses and
payments (8900)

410

420

430

440

450

460

470

1488151.00

2918696.00

2139369.00

8148137.00

684007.00

380607.00

10684.00

4589.00

6095.00

19664348.00

34879569.00

2976302.00

2918696.00

2137385.00

5934968.00

887330.00



TOTAL ON SECTION | (lines 410 480 15378360.00 14854681.00
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to 520
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210, 530
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and 540
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities 550
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers = 560
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810) 570

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830, 580

7840)

Other long-term accounts payable 590

(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630 600 12158367.00 20024888.00

+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)



including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

9158346.00

906441.00

20631.00

837920.00

6371211.00

462801.00

70615.00

118973.00

3000000.00

21.00

369754.00

12158367.00

27536727.00

14055130.00

5154000.00

64609.00

222409.00

5267761.00

1225571.00

348852.00

296580.00

2601758.00

3368000.00

1475348.00

20024888.00

34879569.00
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HanmeHoBaHue
rnokasartens

Net revenue from
sales of products
(goods, works and
services)

Cost of goods sold
(goods, works and
services)

Gross profit (loss) from
sales of production
(goods, works and
services) (lines
010-020)

Period expenditures,
total (lines 050+060
+070+080), including:

Costs to Sell

Administrative
expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the tax
base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040+090)

Kon
cTp.

010

020

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

Report on financial results

3a CoOoTBETCTBYIOWMIA
nepuoa NpoLwnioro roaa

LOX04bl pacxonpbl
(NpwbbINnb) (ybbITKM)

36530167.00
28907362.00
7622805.00
4968958.00
243955.00
969393.00
3755610.00
284538.00
2938385.00

3a oTYeTHbI NneproL,

LoX0o4bl pacxonpbl
(NpwbbINnb) (ybbITKN)

44971584.00
38174412.00
6797172.00
6160297.00
209970.00
937434.00
5012893.00
259395.00
896270.00



Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines
120+130+140+150
+160), including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial operations
(lines 180+190+200
+210), including:

Expenses in the form
of interest

Expenses in the form
of interest on long-term
lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

Income (loss) from
general operations
(lines 100+110-170)

Extraordinary profits
and losses

Profit (loss) before
income tax (lines 220
+/-230)

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

240

7329.00

978.00

6351.00
464806.00
464547.00
259.00

2480908.00

2480908.00

8946.00

1594.00

6912.00

440.00

639810.00

639810.00

265406.00

265406.00



Income tax

250

Other taxes and fees 260

on profits

Net profit (loss) of 270
the reporting period
(lines 240-250-260)

13

HaumeHoBaHmne
ayouTopckom
opraHusaummu

"Global Audit"
MY K

HaTta
R LERT
NNLEH3NN

2019-04-01

270870.00 113443.00
176803.00
2033235.00 151963.00
Information on audit report
Homep Bwugn Hata Homep ®.N.0. Konus
NMLEH3UBAKIIIOYEHUS  BblOAum ayouTopckay@utopa - ayamTopcCk
ayaANTOPCKOro 3aK/II0YEHURAYANTOPOB), 3aK/THOYEHL
3aKYeHNs nNpoBOAMBLIErO
npoBepKy
745 ayantopckoe 2019-04-30 Kacnaposa 3arpyauTts
3aKnyeHve N.B. (https://
c openinfo.u.
Bblpa>XeHnem media/
NONOXNTENbHOro audit_conc
MHEHUs no %D0%90Y
nposepke 83%D0%B
donHaHcoBOW D0%B8%L
OTYETHOCTH 82 _1QK4dc

WMcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/2702

Hara: 28.04.2024



